stakeholders, youth and adult consumers, family members, associations, advocacy groups, and state 
personnel.  Specific methods included: 

• Analysis of populations served, service utilization, Medicaid claims and expenditures, quality 
data, and other system indicators from DOM and DMH. 

• Review of one hundred two (102) state documents.  
• Review of eighteen (18) client records.  
• Discussions with two hundred eighteen (218) key informants.  

LIMITATIONS/CONSTRAINTS 

This assessment faced several limitations and constraints. First, the agreement between MS and DOJ required 
a very rapid timeline for this project. The assessment began in late September 2014, with a first draft of the

[...]

expertise analyzing similar data in other states. 
Specifically, methods included: 

 Analysis of populations served, service utilization, Medicaid claims and expenditures, quality data, 
and other system indicators from DOM and DMH. 

 Review of one hundred two (102) state documents.  

 Review of eighteen (18) client records.  

 Discussions with two hundred eighteen (218) key informants.  

The state provided quantitative data from DMH and DOM.  Data from DMH included Substance Abuse and 
Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA)-mandated State Mental Health Authority Uniform 
Reporting System (URS) tables, as well as enrollment and utilization of state psychiatric hospitals, therapeutic

[...]

system interface, provider response, and planning of care that cannot be gleaned from claims analysis.   

A significant part of the qualitative analysis involved engaging and interviewing an exhaustive list of 
stakeholders.  TAC/The Institute conducted interviews with two hundred eighteen (218) people individually 
or in small focus groups. These individuals included youth, adult consumers and families, providers, state 
personnel, Medicaidǯs MississippiCAN vendors called Coordinated Care Organizations (CCOs), and its 
Medicaid fee for service utilization management and quality vendor (UM/QIO), advocates, and associations.